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Current Air Quality Status:

Air Quality AQI Value Prominent Pollutant
Poor 2871 PM2.s, PM1o
Poor 3368 PMz2s, PM1o
haziabad Moderate 261§ PM1o
Poor 314§ PMio
Poor 353f PM2.5, PM1o
| Poor 3170 PM1o

*Data available for 35 stations in Delhi today. #“ arrows indicate increase/decrease as compared to value on the
previous day
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Comparative status of PM2.s and PM1o (ug/m?) running average — Till April 26 (2016-2022)
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Delhi II;/Iaugnhdka, Bawana, Anand Vihar, Narela, Punjabi Gurugram Teri Gram, Sector-51
Faridabad | Sector-11, New Industrial Area Greater Noida| Knowledge Park-I11
Ghaziabad | Vasundhara, Sanjay Nagar Noida Sector-1, Sector-125
Parameters April 28, 2022 April 29, 2022- April 30, 2022
Concentration AQI Category Concentration AQI Category
PM1o 334 Poor 243 Moderate
PM2s 145 Very Poor 105 Poor




Wind Forecast for Delhi:

Wind speed Wind speed (at . —
(at surface ?n km/h 900 m)?n krrglh Wind Direction
As per IMD As per . As per As per IMD As per
(at17:30 hrs.) | windy.com (at ngg%gﬂg)(at (atl7:30hrs.) | windy.com
16:00 hrs.) ' at 900m
April 28, 2022 10 12 24 WNW NW
April 29, 2022 05 18 33 w wW
April 30, 2022 15 12 19 WSW w

= IMD Alert for Tomorrow (28.04.2022):

The air quality is likely to remain in Poor category on 28.04.2022 and 29.04.2022 also. The predominant
surface wind is likely to be coming from West/Northwest direction of Delhi with wind speed 08-15 kmph,
mainly clear sky and heat wave conditions at isolated places tomorrow. Ventilation index is likely to be more
than 30,000 m? /s tomorrow.

35000 A

30000

25000

206

20000

15000 4

10000 4

5000 -

Meteorological Parameters vs AQl
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»  Hotspots for Today

City Station Name
Mundka, Delhi - DPCC
Bawana, Delhi - DPCC
Delhi Narela, Delhi - DPCC
Anand Vihar, Delhi - DPCC
Punjabi Bagh, Delhi - DPCC
Faridabad Sector 11, Fgridabad - HSPCB
New Industrial Town, Faridabad - HSPCB
Gurugram Sec_tor-51, Gurugram - HSPCB
Teri Gram, Gurugram - HSPCB
Ghaziabad Vasundhara, Ghaziabad - UPPCB
Sanjay Nagar, Ghaziabad - UPPCB
Gr. Noida | Knowledge Park - 111, Greater Noida - UPPCB
Noida Sector - 125,_Noida - UPPCB
Sector-1, Noida - UPPCB

Prominent
Pollutant
PM1o
PMy1o
PM1o
PMo 5
PMo 5
PM2s
PMo 5
PMj1g
PMo 5
PMj1g
PMy1o
PMy1o
PMj1g
PMy1o




